
2025/2026 OCEA OFFICER LIST 

President – 

1st VP -  

 2nd VP - 

 3rd VP - 

Treasurer - 

Secretary - 

Shawn (Maverick) Fritsche – City of Okmulgee 

918-758-1112 (work) 918-304-7762 (cell) 

sfritsche@okmcity.net  

Travis Guess – City of Prague 

405-567-2270 (work) 405-473-1755(cell) 

tguess@cityofpragueok.org 

Shane Barnard – City of Midwest City 

405-739-1013 (work)  

sbarnard@MidwestCityOK.org  *Began 2-year term April 1, 2025 

Jessica Green – City of Chickasha 

405-222-6010 (work) 405-544-7815 (work cell)  

Jessica.green@chickasha.org  *Began 2-year term July 1, 2024 

Andy Templeton – City of Sand Springs 

918-246-2574 (work) 918-671-7266 (cell) 

awtempleton@sandspringsok.org  

Janita Hatley – City of Norman 

405-366-5318 (work) 405-623-8009 (cell) 405-417-2379 (work cell) 

janita.hatley@normanok.gov  
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Sgt-at-Arms - Ranae Gorman – City of Perry 

   622 Cedar St. Perry, OK 73077 

580-336-4241(office) 805-441-1119 (cell) 

permit@cityofperryok.com  

 

Past Pres. -  Brian Henry – Town of Ringwood       

   1817 E Broadway, Enid, OK 73701      

   580-603-1614 

   contact@henrycodecompliance.com 
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